## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 431 of 2011

 $Resolution\ introduced\ by\ Supervisors\ Belden, Bentley, Merlino, Champagne, Monroe, McCoy, Conover,\ Wood\ and\ Taylor$ 

## AWARDING BID AND AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP. FOR HEAVY HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION FOR WORK ON ROADS IN WARREN COUNTY (WC 41-11)

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent has advertised for sealed bids for Heavy Highway Construction for Work on County Roads (WC 41-11), and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Public Works has issued correspondence recommending award of the bid to Kubricky Construction Corp., as the lowest responsible bidder, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent notify Kubricky Construction Corp. of the acceptance of their bid, and be it further

RESOLVED, that Warren County enter into an agreement with Kubricky Construction Corp., 269 Ballard Road, Wilton, New York 12831, for Heavy Highway Construction for Work on County Roads, pursuant to the terms and provisions of the specifications (WC 41-11) and proposal, for prices not to exceed those on the tab sheet, for a term commencing upon execution of an agreement and terminating December 31, 2011, which may be extended for an additional two (2) calendar years, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an agreement with Kubricky Construction Corp. in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds for any work under this Resolution shall be expended from the individual road projects.